One Race Alone
White
Black or African American
American Indian, Eskimo

Asian
Native Hawaiian & Other Pacific Islander
Other Race

Two or More Races

X)
770,374
65,868
1,985
9,790
%)
3,642
(X)

| Hispanic origin (of any race) |

20,069

Source: U. S. Census Bureau, 1990, 2000 and 2010 Census (Www.Census.gov)
Note: The 2000 and 2010 data on racess are not comparable with 1990 data. In 1990 census, respondents

could choose only one race to indicate their racial identity, but in the 2000 and 2010 Censuses, they were

allowed to identify one or more races to indicate their racial identity.

(X)
90.46%
7.73%
0.23%
1.15%
(X)
0.43%

)

906,336
791,111
82,556
2,719
18,984
484
10,482
15,146

2.36% 42,760

98.35%
85.85%
8.96%
0.30%
2.06%
0.05%
1.14%
1.64%

4.64%

PINELLAS COUNTY POPULATION, by RACE and by HISPANIC ORIGIN
1990 2000 2010
Total Population Number | Percent | Number Percent Number Percent
851,659 100.0%| 921,495 100.0%| 916,542 100.0%

896,526
752,892
94,745
2,892
27,148
810
18,039
20,016

97.82%
82.14%
10.34%
0.32%
2.96%
0.09%
1.97%
2.18%

73,241

7.99%




